
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division - First Street Courthouse
Courtroom 10C, Tenth Floor

350 West 1st Street
Los Angeles, California 90012-4565
Date: Monday, September 18, 2017

Deputy Clerk: Victor Cruz  Law Clerks: Ryan Murguia
Court Reporter: Carol Zurborg  Bethany Bengfort

 Laura Raden
1. CV 17-04955 SJO (KSx) Sandra Pulgarin v. Tristar Products, Inc. et al

Removal of Products Liability; Negligence Products Liability Filed in Superior
Court on 4/26/17, REMOVED 07/06/2017:  Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 18, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

Zhongshan Usata Electric Appliance Co., Ltd. is not represented and there is no proof of
service.

Brian D Chase Brian C Merges  
Harrison G Long Richard W Vanis , Jr  
Bisnar Chase Mokri Vanis and Jones LLP 
1301 Dove Street Suite 120 515 South Flower Street Suite 3600
Newport Beach, CA 92626 Los Angeles, CA 90071 
949-752-2999 213-236-3695 
Fax: 949-752-2777 Fax: 213-236-3696 
bchase@bisnarchase.com bmerges@mvjllp.com
glong@bisnarchase.com rvanis@mvjllp.com

Tristar Products, Inc.
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2. CV 16-05519 SJO (SKx):   Nicholas Crihfield  v. CytRx Corporation, et al.

CONSOLIDATED WITH

CV 16-05666 SJO (SKx) Greguy Dorce v. Cytrx Corporation et al

Class Action Complaint for Violations of the Federal Securities Laws Filed
7/25/16 - Jury Demand: Plaintiff

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: June 12, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Robert Vincent Prongay Allen L Lanstra 
Charles Henry Linehan Devon Lashae Hein 
Lesley F Portnoy Winston Ping Hsiao 
Lionel Zevi Glancy Skadden Arps Slate Meagher
Alexa Mullarky and Flom LLP 
Kara M Wolke 300 South Grand Avenue Suite 3400 
Danielle Leigh Manning Los Angeles, CA 90071-3144 
Jonathan M Rotter 213-687-5000 
Glancy Prongay and Murray LLP Fax: 213-621-5600 
1925 Century Park East Suite 2100 allen.lanstra@skadden.com
Los Angeles, CA 90067 devon.hein@skadden.com
310-201-9150 winston.hsiao@skadden.com
Fax: 310-201-9160
rprongay@glancylaw.com Clifford H Pearson  
clinehan@glancylaw.com Michael Harrison Pearson 
LPortnoy@glancylaw.com Pearson Simon and Warshaw LLP  
lglancy@glancylaw.com 15165 Ventura Boulevard Suite 400 
amullarky@glancylaw.com Sherman Oaks, CA 91403  
kwolke@glancylaw.com 818-788-8300 
dmanning@glancylaw.com cpearson@pswlaw.com
 jrotter@glancylaw.com mpearson@pswlaw.com

J Alexander Hood Neil Swartzberg 
Jeremy A Lieberman Pearson Simon and Warshaw LLP 
Pomerantz LLP 44 Montgomery Street Suite 2450 
600 Third Avenue 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 
New York, CA 10016 415-433-9000 
212-661-1100 Fax: 415-433-9008 
Fax: 212-661-8665 nswartzberg@pswlaw.com
ahood@pomlaw.com 
jalieberman@pomlaw.com 

ADDITIONAL COUNSEL LISTED ON NEXT PAGE
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Jennifer Pafiti 
Pomerantz LLP 
468 North Camden Dr 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 
818-532-6499 
Fax: 212-661-8665 
 jpafiti@pomlaw.com 

Patrick V Dahlstrom 
Pomerantz LLP 
10 South LaSalle Street Suite 3505 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-377-1181 
Fax: 312-377-1184 
pdahlstrom@pomlaw.com 
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3. CR 16-00728 SJO: U.S.A. v. Luis Angel Torres (CUSTODY)

Registration # 69133-112. 

18 U.S.C. § 922(a)(1)(A) Engaging in the Business of Dealing in Firearms
Without a License (1) 
18 U.S.C. § 922(g)(1) Felon in Possession of Firearms and Ammunition (2-3)

SENTENCING: September 18, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

Eric C Tung, AUSA Neha A Christerna, DFPD
213-894-7413 213-894-4104
eric.tung@usdoj.gov Neha_Christerna@fd.org 
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4. CR 14-00338 (B) SJO: U.S.A. v.  (#45) Tyrell Thomas, Jr    CUSTODY

Register Number: 73435-112

18 U.S.C. § 1962(d) Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations
Conspiracy (1s)
21 U.S.C. §§ 846, 841(a)(1), 841(b)(1)(B)(vii) Conspiracy to Manufacture,
Distribute and Possess with Intent to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of
Crack Cocaine, Cocaine, Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy,
Marijuana, and Codeine (12s)
18 U.S.C. § 924(c)(1)(A)(I) Possess, Use, Carry, Brandish, And/or Discharge a
Firearm During and in Relation To, and in Furtherance Of, a Crime of Violence
And/or a Drug Trafficking Crime (100s)

SENTENCING: September 18, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack Eric Jenkins, AUSA Oliver P Cleary 
213-894-2091 Law Office of Oliver P Cleary 
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov 468 North Camden Drive Suite 200 

Beverly Hills, CA 90210 
Max B Shiner, AUSA 424-324-8874 
213-894-3308 olivercleary@gmail.com
max.shiner@usdoj.gov CJA Appointment 

Sheila Nagaraj, AUSA
213-894-2690
sheila.nagaraj@usdoj.gov

Wilson Park, AUSA
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov 
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5. CV 16-05255 SJO (SKx) Kelly Mergens v. Sloan Valve Company, et al

Class Action Complaint Diversity-Product Liability Filed: 07/15/2016; Jury
Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MOTIONS: September 18, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m.
1. Motion for Settlement Approval of Final Approval of Class Action

Settlement [47]
2. Motion for Attorney Fees and Costs [48]

Mindy M Wong Steven H Frankel 
David M Birka-White Denton US LLP 
Birka-White Law Offices 1999 Harrison Street 
65 Oak Court Suite 1300 
Danville, CA 94526 Oakland, CA 94612 
925-362-9999 415-882-5000 
Fax: 925-362-9970 Fax: 415-882-0300 
mwong@birka-white.com steven.frankel@dentons.com
dbw@birka-white.com 
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6. CV 12-06878 SJO (SHx) United Desert Charities et al v. Flushmate et al

consolidated with cases:
CV 13-02372-SJO (Shx): Daniel E Berube v. Flushmate
CV 13-02499 SJO (SHx) Jeffrey Brettler v. Flushmate
CV 13-02425 SJO (SHx) Randy Kubat et al v. Flushmate
CV 13-02428 SJO (SHx) Pankaj Patel v. Flushmate

Class Action Contract Product Liability Complaint filed 8/9/12; Jury demand;
ADR

MOTION FOR SETTLEMENT APPROVAL OF FINAL APPROVAL OF
MODIFICATIONS OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION
filed by Plaintiffs Fred Ede, III, Bruce Pritchard, Jean Steiner, United Desert
Charities, Emily Williams [ECF #167]: September 18, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m. 

Robert J Nelson Leanna M Anderson 
Jordan Elias Robert F Scoular 
Kristen E Law-Sagafi Steven H Frankel 
Lieff Cabraser Heimann and Dentons US LLP 
Bernstein LLP 601 S Figueroa Street Suite 2500
275 Battery Street 29th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-5704
San Francisco, CA 94111-3339 213-892-5094 
415-956-1000 Fax: 213-623-9924
Fax: 415-956-1008 leanna.anderson@dentons.com
rnelson@lchb.com robert.scoular@dentons.com 
jelias@lchb.com steven.frankel@dentons.com 
ksagafi@lchb.com Defendant
and Flushmate;
David M Birka-White American Standard Brands As
Mindy M Wong America Inc; 
Birka-White Law Office Kohler Co;
65 Oak Court Gerber Plumbing Fixtures LLC;
Danville, CA 94526 Sloan Valve Company;
925-362-9999
Fax: 925-362-9970
dbw@birka-white.com
mwong@birka-white.com
United Desert Charities, et al,
2:12-cv-06878-SJO-SH

ADDITIONAL COUNSEL LISTED ON NEXT PAGE
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Jordan Lucas Chaikin Timothy Joseph Grant 
Parker Waichman LLP Fredrickson Mazeika and Grant LLP 
3301 Bonita Beach Road Suite 101 5720 Oberlin Drive 
Bonita Springs, FL 34134 San Diego, CA 92121 
239-390-1000 858-642-2022 
Fax: 239-390-0055 Fax: 858-642-2001 
jchaikin@yourlawyer.com tgrant@fmglegal.com 
Daniel E Berube Mansfield Plumbing Products Inc
2:13-cv-02372-SJO-SH

John R Lawless , Jr 
Melanie H Muhlstock King and Spalding LLP
Parker Waichman LLP 333 South Grand Avenue Suite 4200 
6 Harbor Park Drive Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Port Washington, NY 11050 213-4443-4355
516-466-6500 Fax: 213-443-4310 
mmuhlstock@yourlawyer.com jlawless@kslaw.com 
Jeffrey Brettler Home Depot USA Inc
2:13-cv-02499-SJO-SH

Eric D Holland
Randall Seth Crompton
Holland Groves Schneller 
and Stolze LLC
300 North Tucker Boulevard 
Suite 801
St Louis, MO 63101
314-241-8111
Fax: 314-241-5554
eholland@allfela.com
scrompton@allfela.com
and 
Brian F Fox
Charles E Schaffer
Levin Fishbein Sedran and Berman
510 Walnut Street Suite 500
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-592-1500
Fax: 215-592-4663
bfox@lfsblaw.com
CSchaffer@lfsblaw.com
Randy Kubat
2:13-cv-02425-SJO-SH


